JO
SSC Pedestrian Series Adjustable Height Expansion Joint
(Slab-to-Wall)
0.3125"(8mm) X 0.625"(15mm)
FHMS STAINLESS STEEL
@18"(457mm) O.C.
SSC FRAME
30 mil X 2" MICROWATERSEAL TAPE

(BY OTHERS)
TOPPING SLAB OR PAVER SYSTEM
(BY OTHERS)
SEALANT  (BY OTHERS)
FLEXIBLE DRAIN TUBE ASSEMBLY
(AVAILABLE BY REQUEST)
0.375"(10mm) X 3"(76mm) SCREW-BOLT+
@18"(457mm) O.C.
1.25"
 [32mm]
Waterproofing Membrane Compatibility - confirm with membrane manufacturer grade of rubber to be used on waterproofing splice flap.
Elevation Tolerence - Surface areas two feet on each side of the expansion joint opening shall have identical elevations creating flush slab-to-slab transition.
Dimension shown in inches (bold) and millimeters. JO = Joint Opening. SL = Sight Line.  Color Options for rubber seals are Black or Special Order Gray.
Model Nominal Slide Plate Width Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ)
Number (JON) (SWN) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement
SSC-C-250-P 1.50 8 4.625 117 0.75 19 2.50 64 0.75 19 3.25 83 2.50 64
SSC-C-350-P 2.00 57 5.625 143 1.00 25 3.50 89 1.00 25 4.25 108 3.25 83
SSC-C-450-P 3.00 76 6.875 175 1.50 38 4.50 114 1.50 38 5.50 140 4.00 102
SSC-C-550-P 4.00 102 7.875 200 1.50 38 5.50 140 1.50 38 6.50 165 5.00 127
PEDESTRIAN SLIDE PLATE THICKNESS DEPENDANT ON PROJECT
UPON REQUEST. CONTACT MM SYSTEMS FOR ALTERNATE
RUBBER SEAL PROFILES
250 SEAL

ALUMINUM(6005-T5) SLIDE PLATE w/OPTIONAL
 PEDI-GRIP SLIP RESISTANT FINISH
CONTINUOUS LOCKING
ELASTOPRENE WING SEAL
0.25"(6mm) X 0.75"(19mm) FHMS STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW @12" (305mm) O.C.
STAINLESS STEEL RETAINING ANGLE
SEALANT AS REQUIRED
(BY OTHERS)
SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)
1.250"
 [32mm]
Model Nominal Slide Plate Width Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ)
Number (JON) (SWN) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement
SSC-C-250-V 1.50 8 5.000 127 0.75 19 2.50 64 0.75 19 3.25 83 2.50 64
SSC-C-350-V 2.00 57 6.000 152 1.00 25 3.50 89 1.00 25 4.25 108 3.25 83
SSC-C-450-V 3.00 76 7.000 178 1.50 38 4.50 114 1.50 38 5.50 140 4.00 102
SSC-C-550-V 4.00 102 8.000 203 1.50 38 5.50 140 1.50 38 6.50 165 5.00 127
RUBBER SEAL PROFILES
250 SEAL
350 SEAL
450 SEAL